

Mountain House Community Services District

251 E Main Street, Mountain House, CA 95391 Tel (209) 831-2300 • Fax (209) 831-5610 www.mountainhousecsd.org

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Mountain House Community Services District Recreation Services Laura Johnston, Recreation Manager (209) 831-5651 ljohnston@sigov.org

RELEASE DATE:

May 4, 2023

MUSIC IN THE PARK KICKS OFF THE SUMMER OUTDOOR CONCERT SERIES WITH MAROON VIBES

May 4, 2023, Central Community Park

Mountain House, CA May 4, 2023 - The Mountain House Community Services District kicks off summer with Music in the Park on Saturday, May 20, 2023, 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. at Central Community Park, 25 E. Main Street in Mountain House. It wouldn't be Mountain House's favorite outdoor event if it weren't for the involvement of its residents and the get-up-and-dance music provided by local and regional artists.

The 2023 summer outdoor music series kicks off with "Maroon Vibes." Playing an endless and ever-growing barrage of chart-topping Maroon 5 hits, Maroon Vibes delivers an energetic and engaging Maroon 5 and Adam Levine experience that appeals to the masses. Featuring many of the same elements of a live Maroon 5 show, this tribute act weaves together bits of rock, pop, dance, funk, and reggae to keep you singing and dancing. Featuring top-talent musicians with years of industry experience and led by a front-man who not only resembles Adam Levine, but hits the falsetto just the same, Maroon Vibes brings you the next best thing to the real artist. For more about Maroon Vibes, check them out online at https://www.maroonvibes.com/.

This family-friendly event features food vendors for those who come hungry and local artisans for those who want to do a little shopping. Bring your blankets for the VIP section or chairs for our general section. Families are welcome to set up their shade structures in our new "Shadey Lane" section. We'll also have a jump house for those active kids who need to get their wiggles out. Parking is available along Central Avenue and on the dirt lot east of Central Community Park along Providence Street accessed only from Main Street, and left on Providence Street. Town Hall parking is limited.

Stay in-the-know by following us on our new Facebook page, "MHCSD Recreation Services," https://www.facebook.com/mhcsdrecreationservices. Let others know you're "interested" in our events so other friends and neighbors will come and enjoy our events as well. Watch for Facebook Live updates and photos; you may just be in one of them!

For those wishing to be a food or craft vendor for all future events including Music in the Park, the Kite Festival and Independence Day Celebration, complete and submit the Food and Event Vendor

applications online at https://www.mountainhousecsd.org/about-us/public-documents-and-forms under "Recreation Forms." All applications are due 3 weeks prior to the event date.

For more information about this and all future events, please visit https://www.mountainhousecsd.org/home or contact Laura Johnston, Recreation Manager, at liphnston@sigov.org.